University of West Georgia | June 2016 Daily Crime Log

Date Reported Date Occurred Time of Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number
Occurrence Classification Occurrence
6/30/2016 6/30/2016 2206 Texting while driving Lovvorn @ University Closed. No further Citation
action required

6/29/2016 6/29/2016 1230 Assist Coweta County Hwy 16 @ mile marker 1 Closed. Off campus 2016-06-12245
S.O. incident

6/28/2016 6/28/2016 1435 Odor of marijuana Arbor View C Closed. No further 2016-06-12160

action required

6/27/2016 6/27/2016 2153 Suspended License Maple Street BBW Closed. Subject 2016-06-12099
arrested

6/27/2016 6/27/2016 0250 Assist CCSO Mt. Zion Rd Closed. Off campus 2016-06-12018
incident

6/26/2016 6/26/2016 2258 Assist CPD Riverside MH park Closed. Off campus 2016-06-12005
incident

6/26/2016 6/26/2016 0202 Assist CPD Lawrence MH park Closed. Off campus 2016-06-11984
incident

6/26/2016 6/26/2016 0420 Assist CPD Dog Park Closed. Off campus 2016-06-11954
incident

6/26/2016 6/26/2016 0404 Assist CPD Soma Apts Closed. Off campus = 2016-06-11953
incident

6/26/2016 6/26/2016 Assist CPD Soma Apts Closed. Off campus 2016-06-11952
incident

6/26/2016 6/26/2016 0249 Bench Warrant Lovvorn @ Beulah Ch Closed. Subject 2016-06-11951
arrested

6/22/2016 6/22/2016 2341 Assist CPD Lovvorn Rd Closed. Off campus 2016-06-11791
incident

6/22/2016 6/22/2016 2234 Probation Warrant Burson @ Maple Closed. Subject 2016-06-11785
arrested

6/21/2016 6/21/2016 2303 Driving w/o license Lovvorn Rd Closed. Subject 2016-06-11712
arrested

6/21/2016 6/21/2016 1944 Assist CPD Burson @ Foster Closed. Off campus 2016-06-11699
incident

6/21/2016 6/21/2016 1600 Warrant Service West Ga Drive Closed. Subject 2016-06-11695

arrested



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of
Occurrence

Nature of Offense or
Classification

General Location of
Occurrence

Disposition

Case Number

6/18/2016

6/17/2016

6/17/2016
6/16/2016

6/16/2016

6/16/2016

06/15/2016

6/12/2016

6/13/2016

6/10/2016

6/10/2016

6/4/2016

6/4/2016

6/3/2016

6/3/2016

6/2/2016

6/18/2016

6/17/2016

6/17/2016
6/16/2016

6/16/2016

6/13/2016

6/15/2016

6/12/2016

6/10/2016

6/10/2016

6/4/2016

6/4/2016

6/3/2016

6/3/2016

6/2/2016

2113

0129

2330

2242

1730

0851

2353

2317

0442

1503

1232

1335

0044

2039

Assist CPD
DUI

Assist CPD

Warrant Service
Possession of Marijuana
Theft of lost/mislaid
property
Assist CPD
Warrant Service
Pursuit

Suspended license

CUA

Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Stop sign

Assist CPD

Assist CPD

Page | 2

The Flats

University Drive

Lovvorn@Brumbelow
Brumbelow@University
Murphy Building
The border
Brumbelow rd
Lovvorn Rd
Lovvorn @ Brumbelow

Tyus Hall

Rivers Edge

Maple Street

Beulah Church Rd

The Border

Elizabeth Village

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Subject
Arrested

Open case

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Subject
arrested

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. No further
action required

Closed. Off campus
incident

Closed. Off campus
incident

2016-06-11501

2016-06-11375

2016-06-11372
2016-06-11371

2016-06-11369

2016-06-11343

2016-06-11264

2016-06-11006

2016-06-10973

2016-06-10855

2016-06-10477

2016-06-10476

2016-06-10408

2016-06-10366

2016-06-10346



Date Reported

Date Occurred

Time of

Nature of Offense or General Location of Disposition Case Number
Occurrence Classification Occurrence

6/3/2016 Assist CPD Tanner Med Center Closed. Off campus 2016-06-10345
incident

6/1/2016 6/1/2016 0100 Assist CPD Dorks Bookstore Closed. Off campus 2016-06-10299
incident

6/1/2016 6/1/2016 1503 Assist CCSO Sandhill BP Closed. Off campus 2016-06-10275
incident

NOTES:

[Insert notes here]

Page | 3




