University of West Georgia   June 2016 Daily Crime Log						
Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
6/30/2016	6/30/2016	2206	Texting while driving	Lovvorn @ University	Closed. No further action required	Citation
6/29/2016	6/29/2016	1230	Assist Coweta County S.O.	Hwy 16 @ mile marker 1	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-12245
6/28/2016	6/28/2016	1435	Odor of marijuana	Arbor View C	Closed. No further action required	2016-06-12160
6/27/2016	6/27/2016	2153	Suspended License	Maple Street BBW	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-12099
6/27/2016	6/27/2016	0250	Assist CCSO	Mt. Zion Rd	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-12018
6/26/2016	6/26/2016	2258	Assist CPD	Riverside MH park	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-12005
6/26/2016	6/26/2016	0202	Assist CPD	Lawrence MH park	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-11984
6/26/2016	6/26/2016	0420	Assist CPD	Dog Park	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-11954
6/26/2016	6/26/2016	0404	Assist CPD	Soma Apts	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-11953
6/26/2016	6/26/2016		Assist CPD	Soma Apts	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-11952
6/26/2016	6/26/2016	0249	Bench Warrant	Lovvorn @ Beulah Ch	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-11951
6/22/2016	6/22/2016	2341	Assist CPD	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-11791
6/22/2016	6/22/2016	2234	Probation Warrant	Burson @ Maple	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-11785
6/21/2016	6/21/2016	2303	Driving w/o license	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-11712
6/21/2016	6/21/2016	1944	Assist CPD	Burson @ Foster	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-11699
6/21/2016	6/21/2016	1600	Warrant Service	West Ga Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-11695

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
6/18/2016	6/18/2016	2113	Assist CPD	The Flats	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-11501
6/17/2016	6/17/2016	0129	DUI	University Drive	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-11375
6/17/2016	6/17/2016		Assist CPD			2016-06-11372
6/16/2016	6/16/2016	2330	Warrant Service	Lovvorn@Brumbelow	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-11371
6/16/2016	6/16/2016	2242	Possession of Marijuana	Brumbelow@University	Closed. Subject Arrested	2016-06-11369
6/16/2016	6/13/2016	1730	Theft of lost/mislaid property	Murphy Building	Open case	2016-06-11343
06/15/2016	6/15/2016	0851	Assist CPD	The border	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-11264
6/12/2016	6/12/2016	2353	Warrant Service	Brumbelow rd	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-11006
6/13/2016			Pursuit	Lovvorn Rd	Closed. No further action required	2016-06-10973
6/10/2016	6/10/2016	2317	Suspended license	Lovvorn @ Brumbelow	Closed. No further action required	
6/10/2016	6/10/2016	0442	CUA	Tyus Hall	Closed. Subject arrested	2016-06-10855
6/4/2016	6/4/2016	1503	Assist CPD	Rivers Edge	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-10477
6/4/2016	6/4/2016	1232	Assist CPD	Maple Street	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-10476
6/3/2016	6/3/2016	1335	Stop sign	Beulah Church Rd	Closed. No further action required	2016-06-10408
6/3/2016	6/3/2016	0044	Assist CPD	The Border	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-10366
6/2/2016	6/2/2016	2039	Assist CPD	Elizabeth Village	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-10346

Date Reported	Date Occurred	Time of Occurrence	Nature of Offense or Classification	General Location of Occurrence	Disposition	Case Number
6/3/2016			Assist CPD	Tanner Med Center	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-10345
6/1/2016	6/1/2016	0100	Assist CPD	Dorks Bookstore	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-10299
6/1/2016	6/1/2016	1503	Assist CCSO	Sandhill BP	Closed. Off campus incident	2016-06-10275

NOTES: [Insert notes here]